

MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 4299 NW Urbandale Drive Urbandale, Iowa 50322

April 5, 2016

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Keystone Building, 2nd Floor, Room N201 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Electric Generation Supplier Application, 52 Pa. Code §§ 54.31-54.43, Docket A-2015-2496354

This letter is to inform the Commission of the merger of Intelligent Energy Solutions, LLC, into MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC, effective April 1, 2016. A copy of the certificate of merger is enclosed for your use.

If any additional information is needed, please contact me at (515) 242-3488 or cforristall@MidAmericanEnergyServices.com.

Sincerely,

(formitall

Carrie Baird-Forristall Regulatory Analyst

RECEIVED

JUN - 6 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is

MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC

and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Intelligent Energy Solutions, LLC

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2016

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500, Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2580

the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 31st day of March ______, A.D., 2016 ______

Bv: Authorized Perse

Name Paul J. Leighton Print or Type

Title: Secretary



MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 4299 NW Urbandale Dr Urbandale, IA 50322

PRESORTED FIRST CLASS



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120